IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

IN RE:

PRO-TRAK TRAILERS, INC. Case No. 6:11-60635-BP

LOn O LN O LN

Debtor(s)

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT TO TFR

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that JASON R. SEARCY,
trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a Trustee's Final Report which is summarized in the attached
Summary of Trustee's Final Report and Application for Compensation.

The Trustee's Final Report and Application for Compensation referenced in the Notice (NFR) is
available for public inspection in the office of the United States Bankruptcy Court, at the following address:

Tyler & Marshall Divisions Sherman & Texarkana Divisions Beaumont & Lufkin Divisions
Plaza Tower Wells Fargo Bank Building Jack Brooks Federal Buildings
110 N. College Avenue, 9th Floor 660 N. Central Expressway, 3rd Floor 300 Willow Street, 1st Floor
Tyler, TX 75702 Plano, TX 75074 Beaumont, TX 77701

The Trustee's Final Report also may be viewed at the Court's website at www.txeb.uscourts.gov.
To view the document, click on "Trustee Reports and Data" under the Online Services tab and then click
the hyperlink entitled "Chapter 7 Asset Case Trustee Final Reports." Scroll down through the list of
cases and click on the case number of the Final Report you wish to view. The documents are listed by
date of filing, beginning with the most recently filed report. There is no charge to view, print or
download this document from the website. The Trustee's Final Report is also available through
PACER, appropriate charges for this service will be assessed.

Any person wishing to object to the Trustee's Final Report or the Application for Compensation
contained therein must file a written objection with the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court and
serve a copy of such objection upon the trustee and the United States Trustee within thirty (30) days of
the date of this notice. If no objection to the Final Report is timely filed and served, the Trustee may pay
dividends contemplated by the Final Report pursuant to FRBP 3009 without further order of the Court.
In such event, the notice required under FRBP 5009 shall be deemed satisfied and the presumption
contemplated by that rule shall be invoked upon the filing of the Trustee's certification that the estate
has been fully administered in the Trustee Distribution Report.

If a written objection is filed in either instance, a hearing shall be scheduled and the Court will
send notice of the scheduled hearing to you.
Date: 12/30/2014 By: /s/JASON R. SEARCY

Trustee




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

In re:

PRO-TRAK TRAILERS, INC. Case No. 6:11-60635-BP

Vo clVorlivo Vo iV el

Debtor(s)

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

The Final Report shows receipts of $ 367,056.81
and approved disbursements of $ 44,693.93
leaving a balance on hand of1 $ 322,362.88

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

NONE

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Interim Payment | Proposed

Reason/Applicant Total Requested | to Date Payment
Trustee Fees: JASON R. SEARCY $ 21,602.84 | $ 0.00| $ 21,602.84
Trustee Expenses: JASON R. SEARCY $ 310.59($ 0.00| $ 310.59

Attorney for Trustee Fees: Searcy & Searcy,
P.C. $ 13,975.00 | $ 13,975.00 | $ 0.00

Attorney for Trustee Expenses: Searcy &
Searcy, P. C. $ 2.465.12| % 2.465.12| % 0.00

Accountant for Trustee Fees: Milbern Ray

and Company, L.L.P. 2,285.00|$ 2.285.00|$ 0.00

&

4,769.95| % 4.769.95| % 0.00

iz

Auctioneer Fees: Shane Back

1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement
will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the

maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 2)




Interim Payment | Proposed

Reason/Applicant Total Requested | to Date Payment
Fees: Office of the U. S. Trustee $ 6.500.00 | $ 0.00| 6,500.00

Other: Kentucky Tax A/C Montgomery

County $ 1,065.64 | $ 1,065.64 | $ 0.00
Other: KY Clerk Montgomery County $ 4,077.15| % 4,077.15| % 0.00
Other: Lisa Rogers Realty $ 6,600.00 | $ 6,600.00 | $ 0.00
Other: Texas Workforce Commission $ 2,667.91|8% 0.00|$ 2,667.91
Other: White Peck Carringto, LLP $ 100.00| $ 100.00| $ 0.00
Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses $ 31,081.34
Remaining Balance $ 291,281.54

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Interim Payment to

Reason/Applicant Total Requested |Date Proposed Payment

Other: Elite Trailers, Inc. $ 125,036.12 |$ 0.00/$ 125.036.12
Other: Howard Marc Spector $ 13.892.84 |$ 0.00|$ 13.892.84
Other: McNally & Patrick, LLP $ 23.847.88 |$ 0.00|$ 23.,847.88
Other: Sandy Born Rich $ 31,978.50 |$ 0.00]$ 31,978.50
Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses $ 194,755.34
Remaining Balance $ 96,526.20

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,
priority claims totaling $ 262,463.38 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)

creditors.
Allowed priority claims are:
Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to
Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
Toby Boatman Garage
41 Doors 5.400.00 | $ 0.00/$ 5.400.00
39 Fred Goodson $ 15,346.48 | § 0.00/$ 15,346.48

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 3)




Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to
Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
Terry"s Auto Body, L. L.
38 C. $ 2,775.00 | $ 0.00[$ 2,775.00
High Plains Auctioneers,
50 LLC $ 2,775.00 | $ 0.00[$ 2,775.00
51 Crockett Iron Works Inc |$ 2.775.00 | $ 0.00[$ 2,775.00
Internal Revenue
2 Service-Centralized $ 229.494.53 | $ 0.00[$ 66,328.31
Comptroller of Public
28 Accounts $ 3.203.55 (% 0.00[$ 925.89
Texas Workforce
32 Commission $ 693.82(% 0.00[$ 200.52
Total to be paid to priority creditors $ 96,526.20
Remaining Balance $ 0.00

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment
less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities).

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 2,281,716.93 have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if

applicable).

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to
Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
1 Elliott Electric Supply $ 744.84 % 0.00( $ 0.00
3 Hay Van Manufacturing | $ 7.663.65|$ 0.00( $ 0.00
First Victoria National
4 Bank $ 317.032.21|$ 0.00| $ 0.00
5 Rossmith Corp $ 6,787.50 | $ 0.00( $ 0.00
River City Steel
6 Company $ 15,141.24 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00
Macsteel Service Centers
7 USA $ 72.966.02 | $ 0.00( $ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 4)




Allowed Amount

Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
Cargill Steel Service

10 Centers $ 59.616.41 |9 0.00/$ 0.00

12 CMC Steel Texas (20) |$ 35.938.88 |$ 0.00/$ 0.00
Anthony Wood Treating,

13 Inc. $ 6.768.90 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00
The Sherwin-Williams

14 Company $ 45,294.58 | § 0.00|$ 0.00

15 Trader Media (20) $ 25,963.81 % 0.00/$ 0.00
Central Expanded Metal,

16 Inc. $ 5.533.50 (% 0.00/$ 0.00

17 Nuera Transport $ 14,188.67 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00

18 HSBC $ 814.60 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00

19 Pitney Bowes Inc $ 1,229.34|$ 0.00/$ 0.00

20 Dexter Axle $ 111,950.94 | § 0.00/$ 0.00

21 Tiger Drylac USA Inc  [$ 6.959.70 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00

22 Namasco Corp. $ 76,705.03 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00

26 % AT&T Services, Inc. | $ 1,353.76 | $ 0.00|$ 0.00

27 Citibank, N. A. $ 3.206.58 | § 0.00/$ 0.00

29 Axis Products Inc. $ 14,275.00 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00

30 Nucor Corporation $ 87.191.03 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00

31 WinnCom, Inc. $ 1,703.84 |$ 0.00/$ 0.00

35 T & T Trailer Sales, LLC|$ 32.900.00 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00
Terry"s Auto Body, L. L.

38 C. $ 25.720.00 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00
Atlas Copco

42 Compressors, LLC $ 1,112.00 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00
FASTENAL

44 COMPANY $ 12,072.65 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00

46 Gary McCoy $ 4,000.00 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 5)




Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
SYNERGY BANK,
47 S.S.B. $ 929,715.17 | $ 0.00[$ 0.00
SYNERGY BANK,
48 S.S.B. $ 100,719.44 | $ 0.00[$ 0.00
McKelvey Enterprises
49 c/o Joe Thigpen $ 237,763.64 | $ 0.00[$ 0.00
High Plains Auctioneers,
50 LLC $ 14,160.00 | $ 0.00[$ 0.00
51 Crockett Iron Works Inc | $ 4,524.00|$ 0.00[$ 0.00
Total to be paid to timely general unsecured creditors $ 0.00
Remaining Balance $ 0.00

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 800.36 have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured)
claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be (0.0 percent, plus
interest (if applicable).

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to
Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
Darr Equipment
53 Company $ 800.36|$ 0.00/$ 0.00
Total to be paid to tardy general unsecured creditors $ 0.00
Remaining Balance $ 0.00

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered
subordinated by the Court totaling $ 11,652.15 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all
allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The dividend for
subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be (0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable).

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered
subordinated by the Court are as follows:

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 6)



Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
Internal Revenue

2 Service-Centralized $ 11,652.15]$ 0.00($ 0.00

Total to be paid to subordinated unsecured creditors $ 0.00

Remaining Balance $ 0.00

Prepared By: /s/JASON R. SEARCY

Trustee

JASONR. SEARCY
P.O. BOX 3929
LONGVIEW , TX 75606-3929

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010) (Page: 7)



	form.name: UST Form 101-7-NFR
	form.version: 1.2
	form.date: 05/01/2011
	form.rules_date: 04/01/2009
	form.vendor: Epiq Systems Inc.
	form.chapter: 7A
	final_amended: 1
	district.name: EASTERN
	district.state: TEXAS
	district.division: TYLER
	receipts: 367,056.81
	approved_disbursements: 44,693.93
	balance: 322,362.88
	ch7_trustee_fees_total_requested: 21,602.84
	ch7_trustee_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 0.00
	ch7_trustee_fees_proposed_payment: 21,602.84
	ch7_trustee_expenses_total_requested: 310.59
	ch7_trustee_expenses_interim_payments_to_date: 0.00
	ch7_trustee_expenses_proposed_payment: 310.59
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_fees_total_requested: 13,975.00
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 13,975.00
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_fees_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_expenses_total_requested: 2,465.12
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_expenses_interim_payments_to_date: 2,465.12
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_expenses_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_accountant_fees_total_requested: 2,285.00
	ch7_accountant_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 2,285.00
	ch7_accountant_fees_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_auctioneer_fees_total_requested: 4,769.95
	ch7_auctioneer_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 4,769.95
	ch7_auctioneer_fees_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_us_trustee_fees_total_requested: 6,500.00
	ch7_us_trustee_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 0.00
	ch7_us_trustee_fees_proposed_payment: 6,500.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_1: 1,065.64
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_1: 1,065.64
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_1: 0.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_2: 4,077.15
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_2: 4,077.15
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_2: 0.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_3: 6,600.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_3: 6,600.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_3: 0.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_4: 2,667.91
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_4: 0.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_4: 2,667.91
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_5: 100.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_5: 100.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_5: 0.00
	ch7_admin_total_to_be_paid: 31,081.34
	ch7_admin_remaining_balance: 291,281.54
	app_prior.prior_ch_admin_other_total_requested_1: 125,036.12
	app_prior.prior_ch_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	app_prior.prior_ch_admin_other_proposed_payment_1: 125,036.12
	app_prior.prior_ch_admin_other_total_requested_2: 13,892.84
	app_prior.prior_ch_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	app_prior.prior_ch_admin_other_proposed_payment_2: 13,892.84
	app_prior.prior_ch_admin_other_total_requested_3: 23,847.88
	app_prior.prior_ch_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_3: 0.00
	app_prior.prior_ch_admin_other_proposed_payment_3: 23,847.88
	app_prior.prior_ch_admin_other_total_requested_4: 31,978.50
	app_prior.prior_ch_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_4: 0.00
	app_prior.prior_ch_admin_other_proposed_payment_4: 31,978.50
	prior_ch_admin_total_to_be_paid: 194,755.34
	prior_ch_admin_remaining_balance: 96,526.20
	priority_claims_total: 262,463.38
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_1: 5,400.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_1: 5,400.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_2: 15,346.48
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_2: 15,346.48
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_3: 2,775.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_3: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_3: 2,775.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_4: 2,775.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_4: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_4: 2,775.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_5: 2,775.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_5: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_5: 2,775.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_6: 229,494.53
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_6: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_6: 66,328.31
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_7: 3,203.55
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_7: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_7: 925.89
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_8: 693.82
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_8: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_8: 200.52
	allowed_priority_total_to_be_paid: 96,526.20
	allowed_priority_remaining_balance: 0.00
	gen_unsecured_claim_total: 2,281,716.93
	gen_unsecured_dividend_percent: 0.0
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_1: 744.84
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_1: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_2: 7,663.65
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_2: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_3: 317,032.21
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_3: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_3: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_4: 6,787.50
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_4: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_4: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_5: 15,141.24
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_5: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_5: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_6: 72,966.02
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_6: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_6: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_7: 59,616.41
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_7: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_7: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_8: 35,938.88
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_8: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_8: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_9: 6,768.90
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_9: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_9: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_10: 45,294.58
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_10: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_10: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_11: 25,963.81
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_11: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_11: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_12: 5,533.50
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_12: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_12: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_13: 14,188.67
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_13: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_13: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_14: 814.60
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_14: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_14: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_15: 1,229.34
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_15: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_15: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_16: 111,950.94
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_16: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_16: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_17: 6,959.70
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_17: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_17: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_18: 76,705.03
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_18: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_18: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_19: 1,353.76
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_19: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_19: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_20: 3,206.58
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_20: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_20: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_21: 14,275.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_21: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_21: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_22: 87,191.03
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_22: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_22: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_23: 1,703.84
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_23: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_23: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_24: 32,900.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_24: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_24: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_25: 25,720.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_25: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_25: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_26: 1,112.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_26: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_26: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_27: 12,072.65
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_27: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_27: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_28: 4,000.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_28: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_28: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_29: 929,715.17
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_29: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_29: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_30: 100,719.44
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_30: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_30: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_31: 237,763.64
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_31: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_31: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_32: 14,160.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_32: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_32: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_33: 4,524.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_33: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_33: 0.00
	allowed_gen_unsecured_total_to_be_paid: 0.00
	allowed_gen_unsecured_remaining_balance: 0.00
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_claim_total: 800.36
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_dividend_percent: 0.0
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_1: 800.36
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_1: 0.00
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_total_to_be_paid: 0.00
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_remaining_balance: 0.00
	subordinated_gen_unsecured_claim_total: 11,652.15
	subordinated_gen_unsecured_dividend_percent: 0.0
	subord_gen.subordinated_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_1: 11,652.15
	subord_gen.subordinated_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	subord_gen.subordinated_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_1: 0.00
	subordinated_gen_unsecured_total_to_be_paid: 0.00
	subordinated_gen_unsecured_remaining_balance: 0.00


